PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN JOHN ROGERS	02/20/2007
SOTIRIS EMIL KANELLOPOULOS	05/04/2007
SERGEY VLADIMIR SHATALIN	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARMETRIX LIMITED
Street Address:	16 THE MOUNT
Internal Address:	MOUNT MANOR HOUSE
City:	GUILDFORD, SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU2 4HS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11597777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: bhopkins@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Sumner C. Rosenberg
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09170.0004U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Hopkins

PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0889

500293387

P \$40,00 115

Total Attachments: 9 source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page8.tif

source=09170.0004U1 Executed Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Alan John ROGERS, Sotiris Emil KANELLOPOULOS, and Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN, of Woodbury, Burnhams, Bookham, Surrey KT23 3BA, United Kingdom, 88 Fleet Road, London NW3 2QT, United Kingdom, and 6 Pilgrim House, Quarry Street, Guildford, Surrey GU1 3XY, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION IN FLUIDS for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November 27, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/597,777, and

WHEREAS, POLARMETRIX LIMITED, a United Kindom corporation, whose postoffice address is Mount Manor House, 16 The Mount, Guildford, Surrey GU2 4HS, United
Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alan John ROGERS, Sotiris Emil KANELLOPOULOS, and Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said POLARMETRIX LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for POLARMETRIX LIMITED'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made 406212_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0004U1 PAGE 2 of 3

and generally do everything possible to aid **POLARMETRIX LIMITED**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for **POLARMETRIX LIMITED** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, we have	executed this Assignment this 20th day
of Februar	<u>→</u> , 200 ¢ . 7	Alan John Rogers (L.S.)
Witness:	Į.	Witness
	ORENS X ERSTON GONS X 15 POBBSY	Name B. V. BANNISTER Address: 16 HANKSWOOD AVENUE FRIMLEY SUREY GUIL BLH
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, we have e	executed this Assignment this day
of	, 2006.	
		Sotiris Emil Kanellopoulos (L.S.)
Witness:		Witness

406212_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0004U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, we have	executed this Assignment this	_day
of	, 2006.		
			(L.S.)
		Sergey Vladimir Shatalin	(====)
Witness:		Witness	
Name:		Name	
Address:		Address:	

406212_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Alan John ROGERS, Sotiris Emil KANELLOPOULOS, and Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN, of Woodbury, Burnhams, Bookham, Surrey KT23 3BA, United Kingdom, 88 Fleet Road, London NW3 2QT, United Kingdom, and 6 Pilgrim House, Quarry Street, Guildford, Surrey GU1 3XY, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION IN FLUIDS for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November 27, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/597,777; and

WHEREAS, POLARMETRIX LIMITED, a United Kindom corporation, whose postoffice address is Mount Manor House, 16 The Mount, Guildford, Surrey GU2 4HS, United
Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alan John ROGERS, Sotiris Emil KANELLOPOULOS, and Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said POLARMETRIX LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for POLARMETRIX LIMITED'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made 406212_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0004U1 PAGE 2 of 3

and generally do everything possible to aid **POLARMETRIX LIMITED**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for **POLARMETRIX LIMITED** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we h	ave executed this Assignment this day
of, 2006.	
	(L.S.)
	Alan John Rogers
Witness:	Witness
Name:	Name
Address:	Address:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have of $MAY/2007$, 2006.	ave executed this Assignment this 4th day
	Sotiris Emil Kanellopoulos (L.S.)
Witness:	Witness
(Aud)	J. ganh
Name: P. ANAFTASEOROVLOS	
Address: 6 Kmp70N HOVSE	Address: 25.05 ARACON TOWER C LONGSHOPE LONDON SF83AL
LONDON NO SAD, UI	LONGSHOPE LONDOW SF83AL

406212_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0004U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have executed this Assignment this day
of, 200	06.
	Sergey Vladimir Shatalin (L.S.)
Witness:	Witness
Name:	Name
Address:	Address:

406212_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

, e. + = , Š

WHEREAS, we, Alan John ROGERS, Sotiris Emil KANELLOPOULOS, and Sergey
Vladimir SHATALIN, of Woodbury, Burnhams, Bookham, Surrey KT23 3BA, United Kingdom,
88 Fleet Road, London NW3 2QT, United Kingdom, and 6 Pilgrim House, Quarry Street,
Guildford, Surrey GU1 3XY, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented new and useful
improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING PRESSURE
DISTRIBUTION IN FLUIDS for which a United States Patent Application was filed on

November 27, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/597,777; and

WHEREAS, POLARMETRIX LIMITED, a United Kindom corporation, whose postoffice address is Mount Manor House, 16 The Mount, Guildford, Surrey GU2 4HS, United
Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alan John ROGERS, Sotiris Emil KANELLOPOULOS, and Sergey Vladimir SHATALIN, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said POLARMETRIX LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for POLARMETRIX LIMITED'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made 406212_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0004U1 PAGE 2 of 3

and generally do everything possible to aid **POLARMETRIX LIMITED**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for **POLARMETRIX LIMITED** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment this ______ day

of	, 2006.	·	
			(L.S.)
		Alan John Rogers	
Witness:		Witness	
		Name	
		Address:	
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, we have	executed this Assignment this	day
		executed this Assignment this	day
	SS WHEREOF, we have	executed this Assignment this Sotiris Emil Kanellopoulos	day (L.S.)
	SS WHEREOF, we have		
of	SS WHEREOF, we have	Sotiris Emil Kanellopoulos	(L.S.)

406212_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09170.0004U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have exe	cuted this Assignment this 20 day
of February, 2008. 7	成8.5。
	Clllas (L.S.)
	Sergey Vladimir Shatalin
Witness:	Witness
No Madison Son States (Tuleeger
Name: Yadim bor Spour Pusica Address: 105275 Moscow Pusica	Name Pergder Experse Address: 121433 Moscow Russia
4-1-B. P. SOKO CENDY gory sty.	59/1 B. Filevskoyg Str

406212_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019409 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 06/11/2007